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SCALE:

0

11" x 17" - 1" = 200’-0"
22" x 34" - 1" = 100’-0"

200’-0"

AS-1

100’-0" 100’-0"

FIELDS AND AT HIGHER ELEVATIONS
VEGETATION AND VALLEYS AND INCREASED WITHIN LARGE OPEN 
TOWER WILL BE DRASTICALLY REDUCED WITHIN AREAS OF MATURE 
LOCATION INTERPRETED AS BEST AS POSSIBLE. THE VISIBILITY OF THE 
-THE TOPOGRAPHICAL FEATURES BETWEEN THE PHOTOGRAPH 

CONSIDERATION, (ELEVATIONS FROM GOOGLE EARTH)
LOCATION AND TOWER LOCATION HAS BEEN TAKEN INTO 
-THE DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION BETWEEN THE PHOTOGRAPH 
 
APPEARANCE
UTILIZED TO ESTIMATE THE APPROXIMATE TOWER SIZE AND 
SIMILAR HEIGHT AT A SIMILAR DISTANCE; ARTISTIC INTERPRETATIONS 
-PHOTO SIMULATIONS GENERATED USING A SIMILAR TOWER OF 
 
LIMITING RELIABILITY OF THE HEIGHT INTERPRETATION
REFERENCE IN THE DIRECT VICINITY OF THE TOWER LOCATION, 
-AN OBJECT OF KNOWN HEIGHT WAS NOT AVAILABLE FOR 

SIMULATION PURPOSES
TYPICAL TOWER/ANTENNA OF SIMILAR SIZE WAS UTILIZED FOR 
AT THE TIME THE PHOTO SIMULATION WAS PREPARED.  THEREFORE, A 
-THE FINAL TOWER DESIGN AND DIMENSIONS WERE NOT AVIALABLE 

ASSUMPTIONS IDENTIFIED
PHOTO SIMULATION IS BASED ON THE SCALING CRITERIA OR 
GENERAL APPEARANCE OF THE PROPOSED INSTALLATION.  EACH 
 -THESE PHOTO SIMULATIONS ARE AN INTERPRETATION OF THE 

PS-1

PS-2

PS-3

PS-4

350’

300’

400’

275’

 -PHOTO ELEVATION: 584’, TOWER ELEVATION: 586’
- TAKEN NEAR OAKLEAF TRAIL AND PARKING LOT, WEST OF SITE.
PHOTO SIM 4

 -PHOTO ELEVATION: 584’, TOWER ELEVATION: 586’
- TAKEN FROM OAKLEAF TRAIL, SOUTH OF SITE.
PHOTO SIM 3

 -PHOTO ELEVATION: 583’, TOWER ELEVATION: 586’
- TAKEN FROM OAKLEAF TRAIL, SOUTHEAST OF SITE.
PHOTO SIM 2

 -PHOTO ELEVATION: 588’ - TOWER ELEVATION: 586’
- TAKEN FROM E. LAGOON DRIVE, NORTHEAST OF SITE.
PHOTO SIM 1

PHOTO LOCATION DESCRIPTION:

FLAG POLE
PROPOSED 70’-0"
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BEFORE PHOTO SIMULATION
ACTUAL PHOTO
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PS-1

   AWAY FROM TOWER LOCATION
  -PHOTOGRAPH ESTIMATED AT APPROX. 350’
   FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
  -PHOTOGRAPH OF EXISTING TOWER UTILIZED
FOLLOWING UTILIZED FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
 
PHOTO SIMULATION DESCRIPTION: 

FLAG POLE
PROPOSED 70’-0"

                                                    

                                                    

7/18/2011

PS-1.dgn

PROJECT #:

5689

SH
EE

T 
TI
TL

E:

A

B

C

D

E

0

1

2

3

4

STAMPED FINALS:

PRELIMINARY CDS:

CHECKED BY:

PLOT DATE:

FILE NAME:

DRAWN BY:

SHEET NUMBER:

C   EDGE CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

I:\
56

00
\5

68
9\

P
h
o
to
 S
im
s\

P
S-
1.
d
g
n

E
d

g
e

w
w

w
.e
d
g
e
c
o
n
su
lt.
c
o

m

60
8.
64

4.
15

49
 f
a
x

60
8.
64

4.
14

49
 v
o
ic
e

P
ra
iri
e
 d
u
 S
a
c
, W
I  
53

57
8

62
4 

W
a
te
r 
St
re
e
t

C
o

n
s

u
lt
in

g
 
E

n
g
in

e
e
r
s
, 
I
n

c
.

JAH

OGD

PHOTO SIMULATIONS - 07-15-11

M
I
L

W
A

U
K

E
E
, 

W
I
S

C
O

N
S
I
N

L
I
N

C
O

L
N
 

D
R
I
V

E
 
(

W
I
0

5
0

0
)

PHOTO SIMULATIONS - 07-18-11



BEFORE PHOTO SIMULATION
ACTUAL PHOTO
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PS-2
 

   AWAY FROM TOWER LOCATION
  -PHOTOGRAPH ESTIMATED AT APPROX. 300’
   FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
  -PHOTOGRAPH OF EXISTING TOWER UTILIZED
FOLLOWING UTILIZED FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
 
PHOTO SIMULATION DESCRIPTION: 

FLAG POLE
PROPOSED 70’-0"
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BEFORE PHOTO SIMULATION
ACTUAL PHOTO

PS-3
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   AWAY FROM TOWER LOCATION
  -PHOTOGRAPH ESTIMATED AT APPROX. 400’
   FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
  -PHOTOGRAPH OF EXISTING TOWER UTILIZED
FOLLOWING UTILIZED FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
 
PHOTO SIMULATION DESCRIPTION: 

FLAG POLE
PROPOSED 70’-0"
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BEFORE PHOTO SIMULATION
ACTUAL PHOTO

 

   AWAY FROM TOWER LOCATION
  -PHOTOGRAPH ESTIMATED AT APPROX. 275’
   FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
  -PHOTOGRAPH OF EXISTING TOWER UTILIZED
FOLLOWING UTILIZED FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
 
PHOTO SIMULATION DESCRIPTION: 

FLAG POLE
PROPOSED 70’-0"
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PS-5
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FLAG POLE AT 280’ DISTANCE
ACTUAL 80’-0"

   AT 280’ DISTANCE
  -PHOTOGRAPH OF ACTUAL 80’ FLAG POLE 
FOLLOWING UTILIZED FOR PHOTO SIMULATION
 
PHOTO SIMULATION DESCRIPTION: 
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